

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 8240

MANJEET SINGH CHAWLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL KAUR CHAWLA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Special Leave Petition be listed for admission before the Regular Bench along with this application seeking exemption from surrender as it has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner initially had been sentenced for a period of 14 days by the Lower Appellate Court, but the same has been enhanced by the High Court to one year, which is under challenge in this Special Leave Petition.

It is stated that the petitioner should not be made to surrender since the initial sentence imposed on him was only for 14 days and he is also under severe health constraints.

The respondent wife, who has appeared in person, has vehemently opposed this application as she has stated that the sentence imposed on the petitioner is quite befitting the offence he has committed.

In the circumstance, the Special Leave Petition be listed for admission before the Regular Bench on 20.04.2012 along with the application seeking exemption from surrender.

Till that date, the petitioner need not surrender as the plea of exemption will subsequently be decided by the Regular Bench.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master