

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO..... OF 2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3242/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in CRLR No.238/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANJEET SINGH CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL KAUR CHAWLA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time to surrender)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

This criminal miscellaneous petition has been filed
on behalf of the petitioner praying for some more time to
surrender, on account of his ill-health and the fact that he
is at present admitted to the Intensive Care Unit of the MP
Heart Centre at Greater Kailash, New Delhi.Having heard Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner and having looked into the Medical Report
of the petitioner, as submitted by Mr. Dey, we allow the
application and grant the petitioner further two weeks' time
to surrender, as per the order dated 20th April, 2012.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar