

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3242/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in CRLR No.238/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANJEET SINGH CHAWLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL KAUR CHAWLA & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. Let this matter be listed tomorrow (03.07.2012) 'for orders' at the top of the list.

In the meantime, the petitioner's learned Advocate-on-Record is directed to cause service on the caveator, who is appearing in person.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar