

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3242/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in CRLR No.238/2004,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANJEET SINGH CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL KAUR CHAWLA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,AOR.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By our order dated 30th April, 2012, we
had granted the petitioner further two weeks
time to surrender. However, it appears that

SLP(Cr1)3242/12

the petitioner is not in a medical condition to
surrender, since he has been admitted to the
Medical Intensive Care Unit of the M.P.Hear
Centre at Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi.

t

In

fact, as has been submitted by Mr.

Dey,

appearing on his behalf, the doctors are also
not in a position to undertake angio plasty on
the petitioner in relation to his cardia

c

problems on account of his severe ill-health.

The petitioner has, therefore,

not

surrendered in terms of the earlier orders.

Mr. Dey has now made an oral prayer on behalf of the petitioner, with documents support of his prayer, that time surrendering may be extended further. Ha

gone through the various recent medical reports, which indicate that it has not been possible for the doctors to perform angio plasty, as required, the prayer made is allowed and the petitioner is given further four weeks time to surrender.

Let the copies of the medical records, as produced by Mr. Dey, be kept on the records.

We also make it clear that in future if any prayer is required to be made, the same should be on the basis of a proper application. Let the communication addressed to the respondent No.1-in-person, by the learned AOR for the petitioner, be kept on the records.

SLP(Cr1)3242/12

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar